

مستلزمات كسور نبیذة اساسی

رقم المناقصة 84/2023/99

١- شركة السار

Kimadia Tender (84/2023/99) - (Orthopedic Appliances)

Offer Ref: 158 / SR
Date: 19/7/2023

National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD	
			Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series		
			Plaster of paris									
ORT-DE22-242	KWPOPB-527	1	POP bandage 5cmx2.7m	1roll/bag	149,635	China	\$ 0.3600	\$ 0.3600	NA	\$ 0.3600	\$ 53,869	
ORT-DE22-244	KWPOPB-1027	2	POP bandage 10cmx2.7m	1roll/bag	489,798	China	\$ 0.4600	\$ 0.4600	NA	\$ 0.4600	\$ 225,307	
ORT-DE22-245	KWPOPB-1527	3	POP bandage 15cmx2.7m	1roll/bag	613,683	China	\$ 0.5900	\$ 0.5900	NA	\$ 0.5900	\$ 362,073	
ORT-DE22-246	KWPOPB-2027	4	POP bandage 20cmx2.7m	1roll/bag	507,122	China	\$ 0.7600	\$ 0.7600	NA	\$ 0.7600	\$ 385,413	

Fiber glass												
National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD	
			Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series		
ORT-DE22-247	KWOCT-54	5	Orthopedic casting tape 5cm*4yard	1roll/bag	77,080	China	\$ 6.9200	\$ 6.9200	NA	\$ 6.9200	\$ 533,394	
ORT-DE22-248	KWOCT-754	6	Orthopedic casting tape 7.5cm*4yard	1roll/bag	100,462	China	\$ 6.9200	\$ 6.9200	NA	\$ 6.9200	\$ 695,197	
ORT-DE22-249	KWOCT-104	7	Orthopedic casting tape 10cm*4yard	1roll/bag	137,354	China	\$ 6.9200	\$ 6.9200	NA	\$ 6.9200	\$ 950,490	
ORT-DE22-250	KWOCT-154	8	Orthopedic casting tape 15cm*4yard	1roll/bag	135,544	China	\$ 6.9200	\$ 6.9200	NA	\$ 6.9200	\$ 937,964	
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD							\$4,143,706					
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words							Four Million One Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Six Dollars					

Delivery Period Within 8-12 moths, in partial shipments, as per the current CIP INCOTERMS edition Baghdad to Kimadia Warehouses

Agent Name & Address SAARmedtec, L.L.Co. , Medical, Laboratory and Technical Supplies
Jabal Amman, 3rd Circle, Business Avenue - 77 Zahran St. 7th Floor

Signature of:

٢- شركة الدرّة العربيّة

We are pleased to provide an offer to your tender no. 84-2023-99, under the following terms and conditions:

Item No.	Kimadia Code	Manufacturer. code	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price \$	Total Price\$	Photo
1	ORT-DE22-242	HD04005	Plaster of paris 2 inch	Pcs	149635	(Free of Charge) valid only if award all below codes as full package	(Free of Charge) valid only if award all below codes as full package	 Shelf life: 5 years Roll length : 2.7m
2	ORT-DE22-244	HD04010	Plaster of paris 4 inch	Pcs	489798			
3	ORT-DE22-245	HD04015	Plaster of paris 6 inch	Pcs	613683			
4	ORT-DE22-246	HD04020	Plaster of paris 8 inch	Pcs	507122			
5	ORT-DE22-247	HD040202	Fiber glass roll 2 inch	Pcs	77080	2.38	183,450.40	Shelf life: 3 years Roll length: 3.6m
6	ORT-DE22-248	HD040203	Fiber glass roll 3 inch	Pcs	100462	2.74	275,265.88	
7	ORT-DE22-249	HD040204	Fiber glass roll 4 inch	Pcs	137354	3.18	436,785.72	

Item No.	ORT Code	HD Code	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Image
8	ORT-DE22-250	HD040206	Fiber glass roll 6 inch	Pcs	135544	4.29	581,483.76	
9	ORT-DE22-252	HD12023	Compressed Cotton Rolls 2 inch	Pcs	175280	0.22	38,561.60	
10	ORT-DE22-253	HD12024	Compressed Cotton Rolls 3 inch	Pcs	203810	0.34	69,295.40	
11	ORT-DE22-254	HD12025	Compressed Cotton Rolls 4 inch	Pcs	337824	0.45	152,020.80	
12	ORT-DE22-255	HD12026	Compressed Cotton Rolls 6 inch	Pcs	366045	0.67	245,250.15	
13	ORT-DE22-256	HD12027	Compressed Cotton Rolls 8 inch	Pcs	277910	0.90	250,119.00	
14	ORT-DE24-106A	4200-06	Basic instrument set for screw insertion 4.0mm Cannulated Screw Instrument Set: -Depth Gauge (0-80mm) × 1 pcs -Cleaning Stylet 1.2mm × 1 pcs -Threaded Guder Wire 1.2mm × 4 pcs	Set	124	F.O.C	F.O.C	

			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> -Cannulated Drill Bit with Limited Block 2.7mm × 1 pcs -Screwdriver Hexagonal 2.5mm with Sleeve × 1 pcs -Cannulated Tap Cannulated Screw 4.0mm × 1 pcs -Cannulated Screwdriver Hexagonal 2.5mm × 1 pcs -Cannulated Countersink Ø6.5 × 1 pcs -Hex Key × 1 pcs -Wire Sleeve 1.2mm × 1 pcs -Drill Sleeve × 1 pcs -Aluminium Box × 1 pcs 					
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Total Amount USD: 2,232,232.71 \$

Total Amount USD in Words: TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO AND SEVENTY-ONE CENTS
US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse

Note: The offer (Free of Charge) for Plaster of Paris is valid only if award all items as a Full Package (Fiber glass and Compressed Cotton Rolls)

٣- شركة زهرة النرجس Dahhodil

1			2		3	4	5				6
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on DDP at End-users site along with Incidental Services
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End-users site	incidental Services as defined in the Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
ORT-DE22-247	F02	5	Fiber glass roll 2 inch	pcs	77080	Korea				2.64	203491.2
ORT-DE22-248	F03	6	Fiber glass roll 3 inch	pcs	100462					3.12	313441.44
ORT-DE22-249	F04	7	Fiber glass roll 4 inch	pcs	137354					3.6	494474.4
ORT-DE22-250	F06	8	Fiber glass roll 6 inch	pcs	135544					4.56	618080.64
ORT-DE22-252	PAD05C	9	Compressed Cotton Rolls 2 inch	pcs	175280	India				0.253	44345.84
ORT-DE22-253	PAD07C	10	Compressed Cotton Rolls 3 inch	pcs	203810					0.345	70314.45
ORT-DE22-254	PAD10C	11	Compressed Cotton Rolls 4 inch	pcs	337824					0.46	155399.04
ORT-DE22-255	PAD15C	12	Compressed Cotton Rolls 6 inch	pcs	366045					0.69	252571.05
ORT-DE22-256	PAD20C	13	Compressed Cotton Rolls 8 inch	pcs	277910					0.897	249285.27
ORT-DE24-106A	S-GOS1415.40	14	Basic instrument set for screw insertion	Set	124		India				FOC

٤- شركة التجهيزات الحديثة

3. The Price Schedule for (Medical Appliances) to be imported from abroad

1			2		3	4	5				6
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [US DOLLAR]				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental Services 3*(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End-users' site	incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
ORT-DE22-247	MAC-2000	5	Fiberglass roll 2 inch	PCS	77080	Korea				2.97	228927.6
ORT-DE22-248	MAC-3000	6	Fiberglass roll 3 inch	PCS	100462					3.80	381755.6
ORT-DE22-249	MAC-4000	7	Fiberglass roll 4 inch	PCS	137354					4.67	641443.18
ORT-DE22-250	MAC-6000	8	Fiberglass roll 6 inch	PCS	135544					6.22	843083.68
	MAC-5000		Option Fiberglass roll 5 inch							5.54	
ORT-DE24-106A	Set / 3400001	14	Basic instrument set for screw insertion	Set	124	Germany				FOC	FOC

Grand Total of Bid price: 2,095,210.06 \$ (In figures Without option)

Two million ninety-five thousand two hundred ten and Six Cents US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq – Kimadia warehouses (In words without option)

Delivery Period: 8-10 months from the date of receiving the LC as per INCOTERMS

٥- شركة القنوان

N.C	Item	Unite	Qty	Option 1		Option 2	
				Unite Price	Total	Unite Price	Total
Fiber glass							
ORT-DE22-247	Fiber glass roll 2 inch	Pcs	77080	\$0.80	\$61,664.00	\$1.20	\$92,496.00
ORT-DE22-248	Fiber glass roll 3 inch	Pcs	100462	\$0.80	\$80,369.60	\$1.30	\$130,600.60
ORT-DE22-249	Fiber glass roll 4 inch	Pcs	137354	\$0.95	\$130,486.30	\$1.50	\$206,031.00
ORT-DE22-250	Fiber glass roll 6 inch	PCS	135544	\$0.95	\$128,766.80	\$1.50	\$203,316.00
Compressed Cotton Rolls							
ORT-DE22-252	Compressed Cotton Rolls 2 inch	pcs	175280	\$0.40	\$70,112.00	\$0.70	\$122,696.00
ORT-DE22-253	Compressed Cotton Rolls 3 inch	pcs	203810	\$0.50	\$101,905.00	\$0.80	\$163,048.00
ORT-DE22-254	Compressed Cotton Rolls 4 inch	pcs	337824	\$0.60	\$202,694.40	\$0.90	\$304,041.60
ORT-DE22-255	Compressed Cotton Rolls 6 inch	pcs	366045	\$0.70	\$256,231.50	\$1.00	\$366,045.00
ORT-DE22-256	Compressed Cotton Rolls 8 inch	pcs	277910	\$0.80	\$222,328.00	\$1.10	\$305,701.00
ORT-DE24-106A	Basic instrument set for screw insertion	set	124	FOC		FOC	
					\$1,254,557.60		\$1,893,975.20
				المجموع فقط: مليون ومائتان وأربعة وخمسون ألف وخمسمائة وسبعة وخمسون دولار وستون سنت		المجموع فقط: مليون وتسعمائة وثلاثة وتسعون ألف وخمسة وسبعون دولار وعشرون سنت لا غير	

٥٤١٤٧٢٣/٩٩

٦- مكتب الميسم العلمي

We are pleasure to contribute and apply to the invitation no. 84/2023/99
We respect the same numeration as we do have many items in order to be quoted in this invitation no. 84/2023/99

National Code	Code ANJI HONGDE	Description of Kimadia	Description of ANJI HONGDE	Unit	Origin	QTY	Unit price	Total Price \$
ORT-DE22-242	HD101 -2	Plaster of paris 2 inch	Plaster of Paris bandage 2 inch	Pcs	China	149635	0.2	29927
ORT-DE22-244	HD101 -4	Plaster of paris 4 inch	Plaster of Paris bandage 4 inch	Pes	China	489798	0.35	171429.3
ORT-DE22-245	HD101 -6	Plaster of paris 6 inch	Plaster of Paris bandage 6 inch	Pes	China	613683	0.45	276157.35
ORT-DE22-246	HD101 -8	Plaster of paris 8 inch	Plaster of Paris bandage 8 inch	Pes	China	507122	0.55	278917.1
ORT-DE22-247	HD701 -2	Fiber glass roll 2 inch	Fiber glass casting tape 2 inch	Pcs	China	77080	1.5	115620
ORT-DE22-248	HD701 -3	Fiber glass roll 3 inch	Fiber glass casting tape 3 inch	Pes	China	100462	2.25	226039.5
ORT-DE22-250	HD701 -6	Fiber glass roll 6 inch	Fiber glass casting tape 6 inch	Pes	China	135544	4.5	609948
ORT-DE22-252	HD201 -2	Compressed Cotton Rolls 2 inch	Cotton cast padding 2 inch	Pes	China	175280	0.15	26292
ORT-DE22-253	HD201 -3	Compressed Cotton Rolls 3 inch	Cotton cast padding 3 inch	Pes	China	203810	0.20	40762

العدد / التاريخ

ORT-DE22-254	HD201 -4	Compressed Cotton Rolls 4 inch	Cotton cast padding 4 inch	Pcs	China	337824	0.25	84456
ORT-DE22-255	HD201 -6	Compressed Cotton Rolls 6 inch	Cotton cast padding 6 inch	Pcs	China	366045	0.35	128115.75
ORT-DE22-256	HD201 -8	Compressed Cotton Rolls 8 inch	Cotton cast padding 8 inch	Pcs	China	277910	0.45	125059.5

General Conditions

- 1- Prices in US Dollars CIP
- 2- Bank : IBAN: JO36UBSI1080000140161757115101
BANK NAME: BANK AL ETIHAD
SWIFT CODE: UBSUJOXXXX
Bank Address: Jordan, Amman
- 3- Beneficiary Name: Iraq Gate s.r.o
- 4- Country of Origin: China

TOTAL PRICE : 2112723.5 S